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Supported by:

EEF is the voice of UK manufacturing and engineering. 
Everything we do is designed to help our industry thrive, 
innovate and compete. 

Our membership and business services packages deliver expert 
support to thousands of companies in the UK, helping them to 
improve processes and productivity, maintain safe workplaces and 
attract, develop and retain skilled, productive and flexible workforces.

And, because we understand manufacturers so well, policy makers 
trust our advice and welcome our involvement in their deliberations. 
We work with them to create policies that are in the best interests 
of manufacturing, that encourage a high growth industry and boost 
its ability to make a positive contribution to the UK’s real economy.

www.eef.org.uk/ukmfgfacts

@EEF_economists      #ukmfgfacts

www.linkedin.com/company/eef

We are fully committed to supporting manufacturers and we 
appreciate you are looking for something different from your bank. 
The complex nature of your business requires support from a bank 
that understands your industry, will deliver on its promises and 
believes in building long-term relationships. 

We will work with you to find a finance package that meets your 
needs. We have a range of products available to help you manage 
your day-to-day cash flow, purchase essential equipment, invest for 
growth and mitigate financial risks when trading in both domestic 
and international markets.
 
With business customers worldwide, we have both the expertise 
and the reach that can help manufacturing businesses with their 
international expansion. 

Lending is subject to status and lending policy.

www.santandercb.co.uk/sectors/manufacturing
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East Midlands

East of England

South East

Yorkshire and 
Humberside

North East

London

Northern Ireland

North West

West Midlands

Scotland

South West

16.5bn
297

12.3%
16.6% 120.8%

16.4bn
267

9.9%
14.7% 120.5%

7.3bn
123

10.2%
14.3% 124.9%

16.8bn
243

7.7%
11.4% 124.2%

20.0bn
291

5.9%
7.7% 121.9%

8.8bn
140

2.4%
2.1% 87.1%

14.0bn
247

8.4%
11.0% 123.3%

10.7bn
147

9.5%
18.0% 122.5%

19.8bn
305

10.0%
15.6% 124.0%

26.9bn
350

9.5%
16.1% 134.0%

5.4bn
94

10.6%
14.4% 107.7%

14.4bn
189

6.9%
10.7% 111.2%

Wales

 

HOW IS MANUFACTURING 
SPREAD AROUND THE UK?

Source: ONS, NISRA

£

KEY
Manufacturing output (£bn)

Number employed in manufacturing, 000s

Manufacturing as a % of regional employment

Manufacturing output as a % of regional output

Manufacturing salary as % of average regional economy salary

Manufacturing productivity index 2016 (UK mfg=100)

   n Over 108%   n 100-108% 

n 92-99%   n Less than 92% 

69% of 
business R&D
Keeping Britain at the forefront of 
technological change

of UK exports totalling

£275bn

10% of UK output
and the 9th largest

manufacturing
nation in the world

45%
Data in this fact card is correct as of 26.07.2018.

2.7 million employees
earning on average £32,467



WHICH MANUFACTURING 
SECTORS LEAD ON 
PRODUCTIVITY GROWTH?
Productivity growth 2012 to 2017 (%)

Mean annual gross pay

WHICH MANUFACTURING 
SECTORS LEAD ON PAY?

Source: ONS - ASHE (2017)

BRITAIN IS THE 9TH LARGEST MANUFACTURER 
IN THE WORLD BY OUTPUT

Source: UNCTAD, USD in current prices
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United States
Japan
Germany
South Korea
India
Italy
France
United Kingdom
Brazil
Indonesia
Mexico
Spain
Taiwan
Russia
Canada

7

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

7

8

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

16

10 10

11

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12

13

14

15

16

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

9

11

WHERE EXPORTS GO
UK’s top 10 export destinations for goods 
(including food & beverage) (£bn)

Source: UK Trade Info (2017)

COMPARED WITH OTHER 
COUNTRIES, THE UK IS...

Source: WTO (2017) and World Bank (2017)

4th
for exports

10th
for goods exports

26th for GDP per capita
9th for GDP

2nd
for service exports

Source: ONS (2017)

UK MANUFACTURING - THE SECTOR BREAKDOWN

Source: ONS (2017), ONS-BERD (2017)

Food and drink
GVA 15.2%  |  R&D 3.3%  |  Exports 7.6%

Chemicals and 
pharmaceuticals
13.9%  |  33.4%  |  18.6%

Rubber, plastics and  
non-metallic minerals
7.9%  |  1.6%  |  4.1%

Metals
11.4%  |  1.4%  |  6.5%

Electronics
4.7%  |  12.3%  |  8.6%

Electrical equipment
3.3%  |  2.8%  |  4.1%

Machinery
6.3%  |  5.9%  |  11.6%

Other manufacturing
22.2%  |  2.5%  |  13.1%

Transport
15.0%  |  36.8%  |  26.0%

Goods exports
R&D expenditure

Output (GVA)

Services

% share of total UK manufacturing

United States

43.1bn

China

12.0bn
Belgium

10.8bn

Italy

9.8bn Spain

9.1bn

UAE

6.8bn

Germany

33.3bn

France

21.7bn Irish 
Republic

17.1bn

13.4bn

Netherlands

£32.5k

£29.0k

£28.3k

£27.6k

£39.5k

£30.4k

£31.7k

£35.2k

£30.5k

£34.8k

£39.8k

£28.7k

3.1%

2.4%

2.4%

13.5%

12.3%

9.4%

10.2%

6.8%

-1.5%

-2.0%

-3.0%

Manufacturing

 Whole economy
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Source: ONS - ASHE (2017)

BRITAIN IS THE 9TH LARGEST MANUFACTURER 
IN THE WORLD BY OUTPUT

Source: UNCTAD, USD in current prices
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WHERE EXPORTS GO
UK’s top 10 export destinations for goods 
(including food & beverage) (£bn)

Source: UK Trade Info (2017)

COMPARED WITH OTHER 
COUNTRIES, THE UK IS...

Source: WTO (2017) and World Bank (2017)

4th
for exports

10th
for goods exports

26th for GDP per capita
9th for GDP

2nd
for service exports

Source: ONS (2017)

UK MANUFACTURING - THE SECTOR BREAKDOWN

Source: ONS (2017), ONS-BERD (2017)

Food and drink
GVA 15.2%  |  R&D 3.3%  |  Exports 7.6%
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3.3%  |  2.8%  |  4.1%
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Goods exports
R&D expenditure

Output (GVA)

Services

% share of total UK manufacturing

United States

43.1bn

China

12.0bn
Belgium

10.8bn

Italy

9.8bn Spain

9.1bn

UAE

6.8bn

Germany

33.3bn

France

21.7bn Irish 
Republic

17.1bn

13.4bn

Netherlands

£32.5k

£29.0k

£28.3k

£27.6k

£39.5k

£30.4k

£31.7k

£35.2k

£30.5k

£34.8k

£39.8k

£28.7k

3.1%

2.4%

2.4%

13.5%

12.3%

9.4%

10.2%

6.8%

-1.5%

-2.0%

-3.0%

Manufacturing

 Whole economy
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UK’s top 10 export destinations for goods 
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We are fully committed to supporting manufacturers and we 
appreciate you are looking for something different from your bank. 
The complex nature of your business requires support from a bank 
that understands your industry, will deliver on its promises and 
believes in building long-term relationships. 

We will work with you to find a finance package that meets your 
needs. We have a range of products available to help you manage 
your day-to-day cash flow, purchase essential equipment, invest for 
growth and mitigate financial risks when trading in both domestic 
and international markets.
 
With business customers worldwide, we have both the expertise 
and the reach that can help manufacturing businesses with their 
international expansion. 

Lending is subject to status and lending policy.

www.santandercb.co.uk/sectors/manufacturing

Data in this fact card is correct as of 26.07.2018.

Make UK champions and celebrates British manufacturing 
and manufacturers.

We are a powerful voice at local, national and international level for 
small and medium sized businesses and corporates in the 
manufacturing and engineering sectors.

We’re determined to create the most supportive environment for 
UK manufacturing growth and success. And we present the issues 
that are most important to our members, working hard to ensure 
UK manufacturing remains in the government and media spotlight.

Together, we build a platform for the evolution of UK 
manufacturing.

makeuk.org

enquiries@makeuk.org

Copyright 2018 Make UK. This report was first published by EEF, the 
manufacturers' organisation in 2018 and is now available under Make UK.


